Election Summary Report

2002 GENERAL

ELECTION

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2002
WELD COUNTY

Summary For COUNTY, All Counters, All Races

Registered Voters 85161 - Cards Cast 56730

66.61%

UNITED STATES SENATOR

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Wayne Allard

Tom Strickland
D"Dayhorse" Campbell
Rick Stanley

John Heckman
Write-in Votes

US REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Mark Udall
Sandy Hume
Erik J. Brauer
Norm Olsen
Patrick West

US REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 4

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Stan Matsunaka
Marilyn N. Musgrave
John Volz

02/01/07
11:04:44

Num. Report Precinct 97 - Num. Reporting 97

Or>»0=x

Z>X00

— 200

Total
97

97
55984

33582
20413
966
669
289
65

Total

5577

2602
2729
87
122
37

Total
88

88
49488

18889
28808
1791

100.00%



COLO GOVERNOR/LIEUTENANT

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Heath / Thiebaut
Owens / Norton
Forthofer / Winters
Shnelvar / Hickson

COLO SECRETARY OF STATE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Donetta Davidson
Anthony Martinez
David Aitken
Clyde J. Harkins

COLO STATE TREASURER

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Mike Coffman
Terry L. Phillips
Michael Sanchez
Gaar Potter

COLO ATTORNEY GENERAL

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Ken Salazar

Marti Allbright
Dwight K. Harding
A "Sunny" Maynard

CU REGENT DIST 2

— Py
N >ro® — o0

Or o

Total
97

97
55916

14670
39682
741
823

Total
97

97
54051

35025
16720
1602
704

Total
97

97
53817

34124
16592
1829
1272

Total
97

97
54850

29410
23537
1091
812

Total



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Cindy Carlisle
Diane Greenlee
Flux J. Neo

— 200

STATE SENATE DIST 13

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Dave Owen R
Russ J. Haddad L

REPRESENTATIVE DIST 33

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Shawn Mitchell
Vincent J. Buzek
W. Earl Allen

—ox

REPRESENTATIVE DIST 48

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Dale K. Hall R
Pam Shaddock D

REPRESENTATIVE DIST 49

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Kevin Lundberg R

REPRESENTATIVE DIST 50

5127

2029
2816
282

Total
66

66
33857

28245
5612

Total

23

10
12

Total
40

40
24925

14326
10599

Total

2838
2838

Total



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Tambor Williams
Lester W. Edgett

REPRESENTATIVE DIST 65

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Ken Clark
Diane Hoppe
Jerry O. From

COLORADO SUPREME COURT

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

COURT OF APPEALS - DAILEY

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

COURT OF APPEALS - NIETO

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

DIST JUDGE 19TH DISTRICT

— 200

27
27
12082

9370
2712

Total
23

23
11155

3494
7341
320

Total
97

97
46635

34303
12332

Total
97

97
46441

33984
12457

Total
97

97
46385

32271
14114

Total



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

COUNTY JUDGE, WELD

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

COUNTY COMMISSIONER AT-LARGE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Total Votes
Michael J. Geile R
Bruce Lee Eckhart L

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DIST 2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Glenn Vaad R

COUNTY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Dwaine D. Kurtz
COUNTY COUNCIL DIST 3
Number of Precincts

Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

97
97
47904

32332
15572

Total
97

97
48004

36448
11556

Total
97

97
49196

38516
10680

Total
38

38
18468

18468

Total
97

97
38133

38133

Total
28
28

9176



John R. (Chip) Marks 9176

COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER

Total
Number of Precincts 97
Precincts Reporting 97
Total Votes 42220
Steve Moreno R 42220
COUNTY ASSESSOR

Total
Number of Precincts 97
Precincts Reporting 97
Total Votes 40929
Stanley F. Sessions R 40929
COUNTY SHERIFF

Total
Number of Precincts 97
Precincts Reporting 97
Total Votes 41323
John B. Cooke R 41323
COLORADO AMENDMENT 27

Total
Number of Precincts 97
Precincts Reporting 97
Total Votes 52753
YES 35797
NO 16956
COLORADO AMENDMENT 28

Total
Number of Precincts 97
Precincts Reporting 97
Total Votes 52668
YES 23540
NO 29128

COLORADO AMENDMENT 29



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

COLORADO AMENDMENT 30

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

COLORADO AMENDMENT 31

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

COLORADO REFERENDUM A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

COLORADO REFERENDUM B

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

COLORADO REFERENDUM C

Total
97

97
51605

21621
29984

Total
97

97
54357

20870
33487

Total
97

97
55711

27384
28327

Total
97

97
52382

18287
34095

Total
97

97
50378

19888
30490

Total



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

COLORADO REFERENDUM D

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

COLORADO REFERENDUM E

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

CITY OF BRIGHTON QUESTION 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE AMENDMENT
AGAINST AMENDMENT

CITY OF BRIGHTON QUESTION 2B

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE AMENDMENT
AGAINST AMENDMENT

CITY OF BRIGHTON QUESTION 2C

Number of Precincts

97
97
51438

36941
14497

Total
97

97
50367

34774
15593

Total
97

97
54094

9161
44933

Total

62

36
26

Total

62

44
18

Total



Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE AMENDMENT
AGAINST AMENDMENT

CITY OF EVANS ISSUE 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

TOWN OF FIRESTONE ISSUE 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

CITY OF FT LUPTON ISSUE 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

CITY OF FT LUPTON ISSUE 2B

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

CITY OF GREELEY ISSUE 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

61

46
15

Total

2314

1426
888

Total

1378

469
909

Total

1496

859
637

Total

1488

918
570

Total
42
42



Total Votes

YES
NO

TOWN OF JOHNSTOWN ISSUE 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

TOWN OF LOCHBUIE ISSUE 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

CITY OF LONGMONT QUESTION 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

CITY OF LONGMONT QUESTION 2B

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

TOWN OF MILLIKEN ISSUE 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

20852

11502
9350

Total

1464

1024
440

Total

456

105
351

Total

836



YES
NO

TOWN OF SEVERANCE QUESTION 2A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

RE-1J ST VRAIN ISSUE 3A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

RE-3J SCHOOL DIST ISSUE 3A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

RE-3J SCHOOL DIST QUESTION 3B

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

RE-4 SCHOOL DIST QUESTION 3A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

503
333

Total

224

106
118

Total
14
14

7403

4473
2930

Total

2454

859
1595

Total

2444

1477
967

Total
16
16

4704



YES
NO

RE-9 SCHOOL DIST QUESTION 3A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

CENTRAL GROUND WATER ISSUE 4A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

SE WELD FIRE DIST ISSUE 4B

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

WIGGINS FIRE BALLOT #4B

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

AULT FIRE DIST ISSUE 5A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES

1929
2775

Total

1454

428
1026

Total
39
39

5627

3097
2530

Total

834

450
384

Total

30

15
15

Total

1097
668



NO

FRED-FIRE FIRE DIST ISSUE 5A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

N WELD WATER DIST QUESTION 5A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

PLATTE VALLEY FIRE ISSUE 5A

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

PLATTE VALLEY FIRE ISSUE 5B

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

429

Total

2313

1508
805

Total
16
16

3037

1162
1875

Total

1293

457
836

Total

1267

790
477



