## Election Summary Report 2002 GENERAL ELECTION TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2002 WELD COUNTY

02/01/07 11:04:44

## **Summary For COUNTY, All Counters, All Races**

Registered Voters 85161 - Cards Cast 56730 66.61%

Num. Report Precinct 97 - Num. Reporting 97 100.00%

UNITED STATES SENATOR		
		Total
Number of Precincts		97
Precincts Reporting		97
Total Votes		55984
Wayne Allard	R	33582
Tom Strickland	D	20413
D"Dayhorse" Campbell	A	966
Rick Stanley	L	669
John Heckman	C	289
Write-in Votes		65

US REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 2		
		Total
Number of Precincts		9
Precincts Reporting		9
Total Votes		5577
Mark Udall	D	2602
Sandy Hume	R	2729
Erik J. Brauer	A	87
Norm Olsen	L	122
Patrick West	N	37

US REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 4		
		Total
Number of Precincts		88
Precincts Reporting		88
Total Votes		49488
Stan Matsunaka	D	18889
Marilyn N. Musgrave	R	28808
John Volz	L	1791

COLO GOVERNOR / LIEUTENANT		
		Total
Number of Precincts		97
Precincts Reporting		97
Total Votes		55916
Heath / Thiebaut	D	14670
Owens / Norton	R	39682
Forthofer / Winters	G	741
Shnelvar / Hickson	L	823

COLO SECRETARY OF STATE		
		Total
Number of Precincts		97
Precincts Reporting		97
Total Votes	5	54051
Donetta Davidson	R 3	35025
Anthony Martinez	D 1	6720
David Aitken	L	1602
Clyde J. Harkins	A	704

COLO STATE TREASURER		
		Total
Number of Precincts		97
Precincts Reporting		97
Total Votes		53817
Mike Coffman	R	34124
Terry L. Phillips	D	16592
Michael Sanchez	F	1829
Gaar Potter	L	1272

COLO ATTORNEY GENERAL		
	Τ	otal
Number of Precincts		97
Precincts Reporting		97
Total Votes	54	850
Ken Salazar	D 29	410
Marti Allbright	R 23	537
Dwight K. Harding	L 1	091
A "Sunny" Maynard	G	812

CU REGENT DIST 2	
	Total

Number of Precincts		9
Precincts Reporting		9
Total Votes		5127
Cindy Carlisle	D	2029
Diane Greenlee	R	2816
Flux J. Neo	L	282

STATE SENATE DIST 13	
	То
Number of Precincts	
Precincts Reporting	
Total Votes	338
Dave Owen	R 282
Russ J. Haddad	L 56

REPRESENTATIVE DIST 33		
	•	Total
Number of Precincts		1
Precincts Reporting		1
Total Votes		23
Shawn Mitchell	R	10
Vincent J. Buzek	D	12
W. Earl Allen	L	1

REPRESENTATIVE DIST 48	
	Tota
Number of Precincts	4
Precincts Reporting	4
Total Votes	2492
Dale K. Hall	R 1432
Pam Shaddock	D 1059

REPRESENTATIVE DIST 49		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	6	
Precincts Reporting	6	
Total Votes	2838	
Kevin Lundberg	R 2838	

REPRESENTATIVE DIST 50	
	Total

Number of Precincts		27
Precincts Reporting		27
Total Votes		12082
Tambor Williams	R	9370
Lester W. Edgett	L	2712

REPRESENTATIVE DIST 65		
		Total
Number of Precincts		23
Precincts Reporting		23
Total Votes		11155
Ken Clark	D	3494
Diane Hoppe	R	7341
Jerry O. From	L	320

COLORADO SUPREME COURT	
	Total
Number of Precincts	97
Precincts Reporting	97
Total Votes	46635
YES	34303
NO	12332

COURT OF APPEALS - DAILEY	
	Total
Number of Precincts	97
Precincts Reporting	97
Total Votes	46441
YES	33984
NO	12457

COURT OF APPEALS - NIETO	
	Total
Number of Precincts	97
Precincts Reporting	97
Total Votes	46385
YES	32271
NO	14114

DIST JUDGE 19TH DISTRICT	
	Total

Number of Precincts	97
Precincts Reporting	97
Total Votes	47904
YES	32332
NO	15572

COUNTY JUDGE, WELD	
	Total
Number of Precincts	97
Precincts Reporting	97
Total Votes	48004
YES	36448
NO	11556

COUNTY COMMISSIONER AT-LARGE		
		Total
Number of Precincts		97
Precincts Reporting		97
Total Votes		49196
Michael J. Geile	R	38516
Bruce Lee Eckhart	L	10680

Total
38
38
18468
R 18468

COUNTY COUNCIL AT-LARGE	
	Total
Number of Precincts	97
Precincts Reporting	97
Total Votes	38133
Dwaine D. Kurtz	38133

COUNTY COUNCIL DIST 3	
	Total
Number of Precincts	28
Precincts Reporting	28
Total Votes	9176

John R. (Chip) Marks	9176

COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER	
	Total
Number of Precincts	97
Precincts Reporting	97
Total Votes	42220
Steve Moreno	R 42220

COUNTY ASSESSOR			
		Total	
Number of Precincts		97	
Precincts Reporting		97	
Total Votes		40929	
Stanley F. Sessions	R	40929	

COUNTY SHERIFF		
		Total
Number of Precincts		97
Precincts Reporting		97
Total Votes		41323
John B. Cooke	R	41323

COLORADO AMENDMENT 27	
	Total
Number of Precincts	97
Precincts Reporting	97
Total Votes	52753
YES	35797
NO	16956

COLORADO AMENDMENT 28	
	Total
Number of Precincts	97
Precincts Reporting	97
Total Votes	52668
YES	23540
NO	29128

## COLORADO AMENDMENT 29

	Total
Number of Precincts	97
Precincts Reporting	97
Total Votes	51605
YES	21621
NO	29984

COLORADO AMENDMENT 30	
	Total
Number of Precincts	97
Precincts Reporting	97
Total Votes	54357
YES	20870
NO	33487

COLORADO AMENDMENT 31	
	Total
Number of Precincts	97
Precincts Reporting	97
Total Votes	55711
YES	27384
NO	28327

COLORADO REFERENDUM A	
N. J. OD. J.	Total
Number of Precincts	97
Precincts Reporting	97
Total Votes	52382
YES	18287
NO	34095

COLORADO REFERENDUM B	
	Total
Number of Precincts	97
Precincts Reporting	97
Total Votes	50378
YES	19888
NO	30490

COLORADO REFERENDUM C	
	Total

Number of Precincts	97
Precincts Reporting	97
Total Votes	51438
YES	36941
NO	14497

COLORADO REFERENDUM D	
	Total
Number of Precincts	97
Precincts Reporting	97
Total Votes	50367
YES	34774
NO	15593

COLORADO REFERENDUM E	
	Total
Number of Precincts	97
Precincts Reporting	97
Total Votes	54094
YES	9161
NO	44933

CITY OF BRIGHTON QUESTION 2A	
	Total
Number of Precincts	2
Precincts Reporting	2
Total Votes	62
FOR THE AMENDMENT	36
AGAINST AMENDMENT	26

CITY OF BRIGHTON QUESTION 2B	
	Total
Number of Precincts	2
Precincts Reporting	2
Total Votes	62
FOR THE AMENDMENT	44
AGAINST AMENDMENT	18

CITY OF BRIGHTON QUESTION 2C	
	Total
Number of Precincts	2

Precincts Reporting Total Votes
FOR THE AMENDMENT AGAINST AMENDMENT

CITY OF EVANS ISSUE 2A	
	Total
Number of Precincts	7
Precincts Reporting	7
Total Votes	2314
YES	1426
NO	888

TOWN OF FIRESTONE ISSUE 2A	
	Total
Number of Precincts	5
Precincts Reporting	5
Total Votes	1378
YES	469
NO	909

CITY OF FT LUPTON ISSUE 2A	Total	
Number of Precincts	5	
Precincts Reporting	5	
Total Votes	1496	
YES	859	
NO	637	

CITY OF FT LUPTON ISSUE 2B	
	Total
Number of Precincts	5
Precincts Reporting	5
Total Votes	1488
YES	918
NO	570

CITY OF GREELEY ISSUE 2A	
	Total
Number of Precincts	42
Precincts Reporting	42

Total Votes	20852
YES	11502
NO	9350

TOWN OF JOHNSTOWN ISSUE 2A	
	Total
Number of Precincts	3
Precincts Reporting	3
Total Votes	1464
YES	1024
NO	440

TOWN OF LOCHBUIE ISSUE 2A	
	Total
Number of Precincts	1
Precincts Reporting	1
Total Votes	456
YES	105
NO	351

CITY OF LONGMONT QUESTION 2A	
	Total
Number of Precincts	3
Precincts Reporting	3
Total Votes	3
YES	0
NO	3

CITY OF LONGMONT QUESTION 2B	
	Total
Number of Precincts	3
Precincts Reporting	3
Total Votes	3
YES	1
NO	2

TOWN OF MILLIKEN ISSUE 2A	
	Total
Number of Precincts	2
Precincts Reporting	2
Total Votes	836

YES	503
NO	333

TOWN OF SEVERANCE QUESTION 2A	
	Total
Number of Precincts	1
Precincts Reporting	1
Total Votes	224
YES	106
NO	118

RE-1J ST VRAIN ISSUE 3A	
	Total
Number of Precincts	14
Precincts Reporting	14
Total Votes	7403
YES	4473
NO	2930

RE-3J SCHOOL DIST ISSUE 3A	
Number of Precincts	Total
	8
Precincts Reporting	8
Total Votes	2454
YES	859
NO	1595

RE-3J SCHOOL DIST QUESTION 3B	
	Total
Number of Precincts	8
Precincts Reporting	8
Total Votes	2444
YES	1477
NO	967

RE-4 SCHOOL DIST QUESTION 3A	
	Total
Number of Precincts	16
Precincts Reporting	16
Total Votes	4704

YES	1929
NO	2775

RE-9 SCHOOL DIST QUESTION 3A	
	Total
Number of Precincts	8
Precincts Reporting	8
Total Votes	1454
YES	428
NO	1026

CENTRAL GROUND WATER ISSUE 4A	
	Total
Number of Precincts	39
Precincts Reporting	39
Total Votes	5627
YES	3097
NO	2530

SE WELD FIRE DIST ISSUE 4B	
	Total
Number of Precincts	2
Precincts Reporting	2
Total Votes	834
YES	450
NO	384

WIGGINS FIRE BALLOT #4B	
	Total
Number of Precincts	3
Precincts Reporting	3
Total Votes	30
YES	15
NO	15

AULT FIRE DIST ISSUE 5A	
	Total
Number of Precincts	6
Precincts Reporting	6
Total Votes	1097
YES	668

NO	429
----	-----

FRED-FIRE FIRE DIST ISSUE 5A	
	Total
Number of Precincts	8
Precincts Reporting	8
Total Votes	2313
YES	1508
NO	805

N WELD WATER DIST QUESTION 5A	
	Total
Number of Precincts	16
Precincts Reporting	16
Total Votes	3037
YES	1162
NO	1875

PLATTE VALLEY FIRE ISSUE 5A	
	Total
Number of Precincts	6
Precincts Reporting	6
Total Votes	1293
YES	457
NO	836

PLATTE VALLEY FIRE ISSUE 5B	
	Total
Number of Precincts	6
Precincts Reporting	6
Total Votes	1267
YES	790
NO	477